FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-9	3)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	DECORDATION S		Patent and Trademark Office	
	RECORDATION FO		ET	
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original	ginal documents or convitherent	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ac	idress of receiving	
		party(ies):		
WOLFGANG BRI	XIUS,	' ' '		
DOMINIK GRÄFER &		Name: Siemens	Aktiengesellschaft	
ALBRECHT HOE	NE		- A with one of the control of the c	
		Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
i			80333 München	
			Germany	
Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No		Germany	
3. Nature of conv		4 Application	umbowa) ou wat-	
		number(s):	umber(s) or patent	
(X) Assignment	,	If this deturns	4	
() Security Agreement		n triis documen	t is being filed together	
() Merger		with a new application	cation, the execution date	
() Change of name		of the application	is:	
() Other:	anc	F-5 40 0		
() 55,01.		repruary 19, 2	004, February 23, 2004	
Execution Date:	February 19, 2004	and February	16, 2004, respectively	
Excodition Date.				
	February 23, 2004	A. Patent Applica	ition No.(s)	
	February 16, 2004			
5 Name and address		B. Patent No.(s)		
v. Name and addres	ss of party to whom correspon	ndence concerning doc	cument should be mailed:	
	HENRY M. F			
	350 Fifth			
	Suite			
	New York, I	N.Y. 10118		
6 Total number of	F			
7. Total for (27.05	f applications and patents i			
7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Enck	osed () Authorized to I	pe charged to deposit	
account. 8. Deposit Account	t N - 00 0500			
Arragin auphicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit a DO NOT USE	account This space		
	20 1101 842	III3 3FACE		
9. Statement and s	signature: To the best of my	knowledge and holiof	the foregoing	
information is true a	and correct and any attached	convie a true convert	the oregoing	
	III all	copy is a live copy of	ine original document.	
	(/// 1 ////	4.4/4/db		
HENRY M. FEIERE	ISEN ///////	/ V -1//// //	9-16- 20.00	
Name of Person signing		<u> </u>	9-16-2004	
ginng	Signature	· ·	Date	
	Total number of documents including cover	sheet, attachmente, and document; ()	
	U		***	

REEL: 015144 FRAME: 0093

<u> </u>		
Express Mail mailing label number: EV 375169900 US Date of Deposit:	February 27, 2004	
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal date indicated above and is addressed to "Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Ali	Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addresses" service under 37 CFR 1,10 on t	
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	exandria, VA 22313-1450"	
1	\mathcal{L}	
/	n 1 La	
ANTONELLA FUSILLO	WILLIAT K	
(Name of person melling paper or fee) FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	/D'	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
2.27/A/A REI 03-08-20	⊇⊈ ⁺⁺ Patent and Trademark Office	
The state of the s	AAR KWA RU MA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	56 jed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(it 1026871	56. Name and address of receiving	
	4. Name and address of receiving	
WOLFGANG BRIXIUS,	party(ies):	
DOMINIK GRÄFER &	్రి 🚾	
	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
ALBRECHT HOENE	් ක්රියා ක්ර	
	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz	
	Officer Address. Writerspacherplack & 2	
	80333 München ខ្លឹក 👛	
Autorities and management and account of the control of the contro	Germany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	-	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or patent	
-	number(s):	
(X) Assignment		
	If this document is being filed together with a	
() Security Agreement	new application, the execution date of the	
() Merger	application is: 1079/21/31	
()Change of name	application is: 10789196	
() Other:		
()	February 19, 2004, February 23, 2004 and	
Execution Date: February 23, 2004	February 16, 2004, respectively	
Execution Date. February 20, 2004	1	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	
}	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	D. Faterit No.(5)	
MEXIDO M. CC	ice concerning document should be mailed:	
HENRY M. FE.	HEREISEN	
/2004 NBIZUMES 00000076 10789196 350 Fifth A		
Suite A	714	
40.00 00 New York, N.		
1	1. 10110	
6. Total number of applications and patents invol	• • •	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Enclosed	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0502	······································	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	int	
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
	IN O. UAR	
0 Statement and signatures To the heat of more lines		
9. Statement and signature: To the best/of my know	wledge and belief, the foregoing information is	
true and correct and any attached copy is a true gop	√ of the original document.	
. // / / //////////////////////////////		
! V	M_{\odot} .	
HENRY M. FEIEREISEN JWWJ	2 27-25010	
	2-27-2004	
Name of Person signing Signature	Date	
f Total number of documents including cover sh	iset, attachments, and document: () DATENIT	
rotal number of coordinates thicknowing cover she	eet, attachments, and document: () DATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned

WOLFGANG BRIXIUS

DOMINIK GRÄFER

residing at:

15:41

/2004

residing at: Kreuzstr. 3

Baststr. 9

91077 Neunkirchen A.Br.

44265 Dormund-Wallington

Germany

Germany

ALBRECHT HOENE

residing at:

residing at

Watzlikstrasse 12 93138 Lappersdorf

Germany

residing at:

residing at

residing at

residing et:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, . Germany, herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:)

CONVEYOR SYSTEM FOR TRANSPORT OF CONTAINERS

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P01267 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States on

REEL: 015144 FRAME: 0094

any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; and hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Uraula B. Day of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10119, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number . filed _____) the filing date and application number of said application when known: and hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful paths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignes, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein convayed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as harein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. WOLFGANG BRIXI Witnesses: CHRISTINE (type name) Wilnesses: CHASTELLE BRILDIE (type name) Date:

2

DOMINIK GRAFER

Witnesses:

Witnesses:

(type name)

(type name)

Date: ALBRECHT HOENE Witnesses: (type name) Witnesses: _ (type name)

3

'ሮበስ ፴

19/02 2004 THU 17:14 PAX **PATENT**

REEL: 015144 FRAME: 0096

any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

and hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Felereisen, Ursula B. Day of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10118, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

and hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for siding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	,
	WOLFGANG BRIXIUS
Witnesses:	
(type пяте)	
Witnesses;	
(type name)	_
and a red	_
Date: 466.23 rd, 2004	- Donald Dealls
de la some e .	DOMINIK GRAFER
Witnesses: btWE Werston	. U. UOSTEU

(type name)

2

ALBRECHT HOENE

Witnesses:
(type name)

Witnesses:
(type name)

2004

15:41

3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned

WOLFGANG BRIXIUS

DOMINIK GRÄFER

residing at:

Kreuzstr. 3

residing at:

Baststr. 9

91077 Neunkirchen A.Br.

44305 De

Germany

44265 Dormund-Wellington

Germany

ALBRECHT HOENE

residing at:

residing at:

Watzlikstrasse 12 93138 Lappersdorf

Germany

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Garmany, herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:)

CONVEYOR SYSTEM FOR TRANSPORT OF CONTAINERS

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P01267 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on

1

PATENT REEL: 015144 FRAME: 0099